Based upon the data collected and the analysis conducted, it is determined that it is feasible to Regionalize 
Braintree and Randolph into a single RECC. 

Benefits of Regionalization. 

Relying upon interviews that were conducted in forty-one (41) communities in Massachusetts with one hundred 
ninety-eight (198) Police and Fire Chiefs, their command personnel, town managers, and dispatch personnel, the 
most cited benefits of regionalization of dispatch services were as follows: 

1. Standardized/use of the same dispatch protocols 

2. Resources – more dispatch personnel for major events and increased surge of 911 calls

[...]

Staffing Analysis and Recommendations 

The Project RETAINS Research Report provided common practices across the country that is useful to consider for 
the staffing levels for the Braintree-Randolph Regional Emergency Communications Center (RECC). Below are data 
from one hundred fifty-three (153) 911 PSAP centers relative to staffing and call volume. This data is then 
compared to what is proposed in the proposed RECC. 

Center Category Average Median Braintree-Randolph RECC 

# of Personnel 18 12 17 

# of Agencies 12 6 5 

Population 79,000 35,000 67,856

[...]

Thomas Kennedy, the principal consultant for this project, was the President at the Center for Technology 
Commercialization Inc. (CTC) who has conducted twelve feasibility studies involving forty-one (41) municipalities. 
Information was gathered from one hundred and ninety-eight (198) interviews that were conducted with Police 
and Fire Chiefs, Town Administrators, Mayors, police officers, fire fighters and dispatchers. 

Below is a listing of the responses from interviewees to a standardized list of questions regarding the Strengths,